
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1638
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2010
CONSOLIDATING WORK OF BANNERGHATTA
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Consolidation work of Bannerghatta National Park with the financial implication of Rs. 1862 lakhs has been sent to the
Union Government for sanction and release of funds for the implementation of this project; 

(b) if so, whether the Union Government has considered the request of the Karnataka Government; 

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and 

(d) the time by which a final decision in this regard is likely to be taken?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH) 

(a),(b),(c)&(d) A proposal on consolidation work of Bannerghatta National Park was received in the Ministry in 2004. However, the
State Government of Karnataka was requested to resubmit a revised detailed proposal along with map for consideration by the
Committee on Rationalization of Boundaries of National Parks and Sanctuaries. The revised proposal from the Government of
Karnataka is awaited.
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